
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01156

09/20/2
019

ALSTON, KEITH 
DEWAYNE Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT 
vs. ALSTON, KEITH 
DEWAYNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00492

09/20/2
019

ALVAREZ, TONY 
DEQUINN Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
ALVAREZ, TONY 
DEQUINN

FALSELY PERSONATE 
ANOTHER TO CREATE 
LIABILITY AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00494

09/20/2
019

BENNETT, CHELSIE 
JAMES Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENNETT, CHELSIE 
JAMES

LARCENY OF 
MERCHANDISE FROM 
RETAILER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00491

09/20/2
019

BROWN, JOSHUA 
HUNTER Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, JOSHUA 
HUNTER

DISTRIBUTION OF CDS TO A 
PERSON UNDER AGE 18 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00493

09/20/2
019

CALHOUN, DANIEL 
BLAKE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
CALHOUN, DANIEL 
BLAKE

FELONIOUSLY POINTING A 
FIREARM (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00493

09/20/2
019

CHATFIELD, VAN 
JADE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHATFIELD, VAN 
JADE

LARCENY OF 
MERCHANDISE FROM 
RETAILER (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00488

09/20/2
019

CRIES FOR RIBS, 
XAVIER Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
CRIES FOR RIBS, 
XAVIER

POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00497

09/20/2
019

HANES, DEVIN 
LAURENCE Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HANES, DEVIN 
LAURENCE

BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01152

09/20/2
019

HUBBARD, 
CHARLES Defendant

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY vs. 
HUBBARD, 
CHARLES

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00489

09/20/2
019

JANN, KYLIE Defendant
STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
JANN, KYLIE

LARCENY FROM HOUSE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00490

09/20/2
019

KLOMP, LEVI 
BRENT Defendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
KLOMP, LEVI BRENT

LARCENY FROM HOUSE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2019-
00110

09/20/2
019

LAMBERT, ELIZABETH 
ANN Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF 
ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00498

09/20/2
019

LEMMON, ROSA 
LILLIAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
LEMMON, ROSA 
LILLIAN

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01155

09/20/2
019

MARSH, MARIA Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT 
vs. MARSH, MARIA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01154

09/20/2
019

MENKHOFF, MIKE Defendant
RED RIVER CREDIT 
vs. MENKHOFF, 
MIKE

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01151

09/20/2
019

ODRAIN, WENDY 
MARIE Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
ODRAIN, WENDY MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00166

09/20/2
019

PETTIGREW, JASON 
W Plaintiff

PETTIGREW, JASON W vs. 
PETTIGREW, VICTORIA

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2019-
00166

09/20/2
019

PETTIGREW, 
VICTORIA Defendant

PETTIGREW, JASON W vs. 
PETTIGREW, VICTORIA

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01153

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RUSH-
BUFFALOHEAD, JENNY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01154

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
MENKHOFF, MIKE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01155

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
MARSH, MARIA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01156

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
ALSTON, KEITH DEWAYNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01157

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
WELCH, RANDALL H.

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01158

09/20/2
019

RED RIVER 
CREDIT Plaintiff

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00494

09/20/2
019

RHODD, ANGELA 
RENEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RHODD, ANGELA RENEE

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
UPON POLICE 
OFFICER (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01153

09/20/2
019

RUSH-BUFFALOHEAD, 
JENNY Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RUSH-
BUFFALOHEAD, JENNY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00496

09/20/2
019

SCHLECHT, JOSHUA 
BLU Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCHLECHT, JOSHUA BLU

GRAND LARCENY 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00187

09/20/2
019

SCHROFF, ZACHREY 
LOUIS Person 1

SCHROFF, ZACHREY LOUIS 
and SUGGS, LESLIE ANN 
MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00495

09/20/2
019

SISCO, ROBERT 
ALAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SISCO, ROBERT ALAN

BURGLARY, 2ND 
DEGREE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00187

09/20/2
019

SUGGS, LESLIE ANN 
MARIE Person 2

SCHROFF, ZACHREY LOUIS 
and SUGGS, LESLIE ANN 
MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01151

09/20/2
019

SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY 
vs. ODRAIN, WENDY 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01152

09/20/2
019

SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY 
vs. HUBBARD, 
CHARLES

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01157

09/20/2
019

WELCH, RANDALL 
H. Defendant

RED RIVER CREDIT vs. 
WELCH, RANDALL H.

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00492

09/20/2
019

YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. YAHOLA, MARTHA 
ELISABET

LARCENY OF 
MERCHANDISE FROM 
RETAILER (MIS)

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Ponca City) CCA-2019-00009 09/20/2019 CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff
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