Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01156	09/20/2 019	ALSTON, KEITH DEWAYNE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. ALSTON, KEITH DEWAYNE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00492	09/20/2 019	ALVAREZ, TONY DEQUINN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ALVAREZ, TONY DEQUINN	FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO CREATE LIABILITY AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)		09/20/2 019	BENNETT, CHELSIE JAMES Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BENNETT, CHELSIE JAMES	LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM RETAILER (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00491	09/20/2 019	BROWN, JOSHUA HUNTER Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROWN, JOSHUA HUNTER	DISTRIBUTION OF CDS TO A PERSON UNDER AGE 18 (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00493	09/20/2 019	CALHOUN, DANIEL BLAKE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CALHOUN, DANIEL BLAKE	FELONIOUSLY POINTING A FIREARM (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)		09/20/2 019	CHATFIELD, VAN JADE <mark>Defendant <mark>OSW</mark></mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHATFIELD, VAN JADE	LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM RETAILER (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00488	09/20/2 019	CRIES FOR RIBS, XAVIER Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CRIES FOR RIBS, XAVIER	POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00497	09/20/2 019	HANES, DEVIN LAURENCE <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HANES, DEVIN LAURENCE	BURGLARY, 1ST DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01152	09/20/2 019	HUBBARD, CHARLES Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. HUBBARD, CHARLES	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00489	09/20/2 019	JANN, KYLIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JANN, KYLIE	LARCENY FROM HOUSE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00490	09/20/2 019	KLOMP, LEVI BRENT Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KLOMP, LEVI BRENT	LARCENY FROM HOUSE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2019- 00110	09/20/2 019	LAMBERT, ELIZABETH ANN Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00498	09/20/2 019	LEMMON, ROSA LILLIAN <mark>Defendant OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LEMMON, ROSA LILLIAN	BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01155	09/20/2 019	MARSH, MARIA Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MARSH, MARIA	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01154	09/20/2 019	MENKHOFF, MIKE Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. MENKHOFF, MIKE	MONEY JUDGEMENT

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	ODRAIN, WENDY	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01151	019	MARIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	ODRAIN, WENDY MARIE	
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2019- 00166	09/20/2 019	PETTIGREW, JASON W Plaintiff	PETTIGREW, JASON W vs. PETTIGREW, VICTORIA	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2019- 00166	09/20/2 019	PETTIGREW, VICTORIA Defendant	PETTIGREW, JASON W vs. PETTIGREW, VICTORIA	DIVORCE/ DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RED RIVER	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RUSH-	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01153	019	CREDIT Plaintiff	BUFFALOHEAD, JENNY	
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RED RIVER	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01154	019	CREDIT Plaintiff	MENKHOFF, MIKE	
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RED RIVER	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01155	019	CREDIT Plaintiff	MARSH, MARIA	
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RED RIVER	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01156	019	CREDIT Plaintiff	ALSTON, KEITH DEWAYNE	
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RED RIVER	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01157	019	CREDIT Plaintiff	WELCH, RANDALL H.	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01158	09/20/2 019	RED RIVER CREDIT Plaintiff	RED RIVER CREDIT vs.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00494	09/20/2 019	RHODD, ANGELA RENEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. RHODD, ANGELA RENEE	ASSAULT & BATTERY UPON POLICE OFFICER (FEL)
Kay	SC-2019-	09/20/2	RUSH-BUFFALOHEAD,	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. RUSH-	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	01153	019	JENNY <mark>Defendant</mark>	BUFFALOHEAD, JENNY	
Kay	CF-2019-	09/20/2	SCHLECHT, JOSHUA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	GRAND LARCENY
(Newkirk)	00496	019	BLU Defendant OSW	SCHLECHT, JOSHUA BLU	(FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00187		SCHROFF, ZACHREY LOUIS Person 1	SCHROFF, ZACHREY LOUIS and SUGGS, LESLIE ANN MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	CF-2019-	09/20/2	SISCO, ROBERT	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	BURGLARY, 2ND
(Newkirk)	00495	019	ALAN Defendant OSW	SISCO, ROBERT ALAN	DEGREE (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00187	09/20/2 019	SUGGS, LESLIE ANN MARIE Person 2	SCHROFF, ZACHREY LOUIS and SUGGS, LESLIE ANN MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01151	09/20/2 019	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. ODRAIN, WENDY MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01152	09/20/2 019	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. HUBBARD, CHARLES	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01157	09/20/2 019	WELCH, RANDALL H. Defendant	RED RIVER CREDIT vs. WELCH, RANDALL H.	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2019- 00492	09/20/2 019	YAHOLA, MARTHA ELISABET Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. YAHOLA, MARTHA ELISABET	LARCENY OF MERCHANDISE FROM RETAILER (MIS)

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Ponca City)	CCA-2019-00009	09/20/2019	CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff		